RESOLUTION NO. __ 34- 2016

Councilmember Lynch introduced the following resolution and moved for its
adoption:

WHEREAS, Benefits to the City of Sartell for participation in the Minnesota Council on Local
Results and Innovation’s comprehensive performance measurement program are
outlined in MS 6.91 and include eligibility for a reimbursement as set by State
statute; and

WHEREAS, Any city/county participating in the comprehensive performance measurement
program is also exempt from levy limits for taxes, if levy limits are in effect; and

WHEREAS, The City Council of Sartell has adopted and implemented at least 10 of the
performance measures, as developed by the Council on Local Results and
Innovation, and a system to use this information to help plan, budget, manage and
evaluate programs and processes for optimal future outcomes; and

NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED THAT, The City Council of Sartell will
continue to report the results of the performance measures to its citizenry by the
end of the year through posting on the city’s website, and/or through a public
hearing at which the budget and levy will be discussed and public input allowed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, The City Council of Sartell will submit to the Office of the
State Auditor the actual results of the performance measures adopted by the city/county.

The foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Councilmember Hennes ,
upon a vote being taken thereon, the following members voted in favor thereof: Mayor Nicoll
Council members Braig-Lindstrom, Hennes, Lynch , the
following members voted against: _None . the following members abstained:

None ; the following members were absent: _Council member Peterson

WHEREUPON, said resolution was declared duly passed and adopted this 13® day of

June, 2016.
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How would you rate the overall appearance of

the city?

# saying Excellent 67
# saying Good 214
# saying Fair 49
# saying Poor 5
# saying Don't know 3
Total Responses 338
% saying Excellent 20%
% saying Good 63%
% saying Fair 14%
% saying Poor 1%
% saying Don't know 1%

Overall appearance of city

u % saying Excellent = % saying Good = % saying Fair % saying Poor = % saying Don't know




safety in the city?

How would you describe your overall feeling of

# saying Very Safe 175
# saying Somewhat Safe 148
# saying Somewhat unsafe 7
# saying Very Unsafe 4
# saying Don't know 4
Total Responses 338
% saying Very Safe 52%
% saying Somewhat Safe 44%
% saying Somewhat unsafe 2%
% saying Very Unsafe 1%
% saying Don't know 1%

= % saying Very Safe

% saying Very Unsafe

Feeling of safety

= % saying Somewhat Safe = % saying Somewhat unsafe

= % saying Don't know




How would you rate the overall quality of fire

protection services in the city?
# saying Excellent 132
# saying Good 131
# saying Fair 6
# saying Poor 4
# saying Don't know 64
Total Responses 337
% saying Excellent 39%
% saying Good 39%
% saying Fair 2%
% saying Poor 1%
% saying Don't know 19%

Quality of fire protection

= % saying Excellent = % saying Good = % saying Fair = % saying Poor = % saying Don't know




How would you rate the overall condition of

city streets?
# saying Excellent 17
# saying Good 148
# saying Fair 133
# saying Poor 37
# saying Don't know 1
Total Responses 336
% saying Excellent 5%
% saying Good 44%
% saying Fair 40%
% saying Poor 11%
% saying Don't know 0%

Overall condition of city streets

= % saying Excellent = % saying Good = % saying Fair = % saying Poor = % saying Don't know



How would you rate the overall quality of
snowplowing on city streets?

# saying Excellent 41
# saying Good 161
# saying Fair 87
# saying Poor 49
# saying Don't know 1
Total Responses 339
% saying Excellent 12%
% saying Good A47%
% saying Fair 26%
% saying Poor 14%
% saying Don't know 0%

Overall quality of snowplowing

= % saying Excellent = % saying Good = % saying Fair = % saying Poor = % saying Don't know




How would you rate the dependability and

overall quality of city sanitary sewer service?
# saying Excellent 128
# saying Good 165
# saying Fair 13
# saying Poor 4
# saying Don't know 28
Total Responses 338
% saying Excellent 38%
% saying Good 49%
% saying Fair 4%
% saying Poor 1%
% saying Don't know 8%

Dependability and quality of city sewer

= % saying Excellent = % saying Good = % saying Fair = % saying Poor = % saying Don't know



How would you rate the dependability and

overall quality of the city water supply?
# saying Excellent 122
# saying Good 162
# saying Fair 30
# saying Poor 10
# saying Don't know 13
Total Responses 337
% saying Excellent 36%
% saying Good 48%
% saying Fair 9%
% saying Poor 3%
% saying Don't know 4%

Dependability and quality of city water

= % saying Excellent = % saying Good = % saying Fair = % saying Poor = % saying Don't know



How would you rate the overall quality of

services provided by the city?
# saying Excellent 54
# saying Good 210
# saying Fair 53
# saying Poor 13
# saying Don't know 8
Total Responses 338
% saying Excellent 16%
% saying Good 62%
% saying Fair 16%
% saying Poor 4%
% saying Don't know 2%

Overall quality of city services

= % saying Excellent = % saying Good = % saying Fair = % saying Poor = % saying Don't know



Park Survey: Val Smith and Eastside Kiddie Parks

Q1 Do you live within Neighborhood 4 as
seen in the map below (You do not have to
live within Neighborhood 4 to take the
survey)?

Answered: 77 Skipped: 2

N°_

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 18.18%
No 81.82%
Total

Q2 What age group are you in?

Answered: 78 Skipped: 1

17 and under

18-25
66+ -
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
17 and under 0.00%
18-25 0.00%
26-45 46.15%
46-65 35.90%
66+ 17.95%

Total

Q3 How often do you visit the following
parks?

1/6

90% 100%

90% 100%

63

7

36

28

78

SurveyMonkey



Park Survey: Val Smith and Eastside Kiddie Parks SurveyMonkey

Answered: 78 Skipped: 1

Val Smith

Eastside Kiddie

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Never Few times during the year Once a month More than once a month Weekly Total Weighted Average
Val Smith 33.33% 53.85% 1.28% 0.00% 11.54%
26 42 1 0 9 78 2.03
Eastside Kiddie 76.71% 20.55% 1.37% 0.00% 1.37%
56 15 1 0 1 73 1.29

Q4 What are some reasons that bring you to
Val Smith park and which amenities do you
use? Please mark all that apply.

Answered: 52 Skipped: 27

Val Smith
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Playground ) Horseshoes Basketball ) Ice skating/hockey @ Trails
Volleyball @ Park Shelter [ Baseball/softball @ Family get together/picnics
[ walking/biking/jogging
Playground Horseshoes Basketball Ice Trails Volleyball Park Baseball/softball Family get walking/biking/jogging  Total

skating/hockey Shelter together/picnics Respondents

2/6



Park Survey: Val Smith and Eastside Kiddie Parks

Val 46.15% 5.77% 13.46% 30.77% 26.92% 7.69% @ 34.62% 34.62% 36.54%
Smith 24 3 7 16 14 4 18 18 19

Q5 What are some reasons that bring you to
Eastside Kiddie park and which amenities
do you use? Please mark all that apply.

Answered: 21  Skipped: 58

Eastside Kiddie

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Playground [ Basketball Open space [ Family get together/picnics
@ Walking/biking/jogging
Playground Basketball Open space Family get t her/picnics ing/biking/jogging Total Respondents
Eastside Kiddie 57.14% 23.81% 38.10% 28.57% 52.38%
12 5 8 6 1 21
Q6 Please rate your happiness with the
amenities offered at each park (1 being very
unhappy and 5 being very happy)
Answered: 56 Skipped: 23
Val Smith
EaStSide Kiddie -
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 5 Total Weighted Average
Val Smith 1.79% 10.71% 25.00% 35.71% 26.79%
1 6 14 20 15 56 3.75
Eastside Kiddie 10.53% 7.89% 47.37% 21.05% 13.16%
4 3 18 8 5 38 3.18

Q7 What are the top three priorities for Val

3/6

SurveyMonkey
28.85%
15 52



Park Survey: Val Smith and Eastside Kiddie Parks SurveyMonkey
Smith park?

Answered: 56 Skipped: 23

Playground
(additional...

Community
garden

Trail
maintenance ...

Additional
picnic...

Public art
(sculptures,...

Additional
recycling an...

Additional
trees/shade

More
maintenance...

Additional
landscaping...

Lighting

Enacting an
ordinance to...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Playground (additional equipment, upgrade current equipment) 50.00% 28
Community garden 16.07% 9
Trail maintenance or additional trail connections 33.93% 19
Additional picnic tables/benches 35.711% 20
Public art (sculptures, paintings) 3.57% 2
Additional recycling and trash receptacles 16.07% 9
Additional trees/shade 30.36% 17
More maintenance (weed cutting, tree trimming, garbage removal) 7.14% 4
Additional landscaping (shrubs, gardens, other plantings) 21.43% 12
Lighting 28.57% 16
Enacting an ordinance to be smoke free 17.86% 10

16.07% 9

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 56

Q8 What are the top three priorities for
Eastside Kiddie park?

Answered: 36 Skipped: 43

4/6



Park Survey: Val Smith and Eastside Kiddie Parks

Playground
(additional...

Community
garden

Additional
picnic...

Public art
(sculptures,...

Additional
recycling an...

Additional
trees/shade

More
maintenance...

Additional
landscaping...

Enacting an
ordinance to...

Hehting -

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Answer Choices
Playground (additional equipment, upgrade current equipment)
Community garden
Additional picnic tables/benches
Public art (sculptures, paintings)
Additional recycling and trash receptacles
Additional trees/shade
More maintenance (weed cutting, tree trimming, garbage removal)
Additional landscaping (shrubs, gardens, other plantings)
Lighting
Enacting an ordinance to be smoke free

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 36

50% 60% 70% 80%

Q9 What are some reasons that keep you
from visiting Val Smith and Eastside Kiddie
Park? Please mark all that apply.

Answered: 61 Skipped: 18

5/6

90%

100%

Responses

61.11%

11.11%

44.44%

5.56%

13.89%

27.78%

8.33%

1.11%

22.22%

27.78%

13.89%

22

SurveyMonkey



Park Survey: Val Smith and Eastside Kiddie Parks

Too busy/not
interested

Use other
facilities

Location

Unsafe/security
is insufficient

Facilities are
not well...

Amenities
offered don'...

Other (please
specify)

Answer Choices
Too busy/not interested
Use other facilities
Location
Unsafe/security is insufficient

Facilities are not well maintained

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Amenities offered don't match needs

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 61

60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

Responses

13.11%
39.34%
45.90%
3.28%
8.20%
16.39%

19.67%

Q10 Please share any final ideas on how Val
Smith and Eastside Kiddie can be improved
and enjoyed by more people of all
demographics, ages, and abilities.

Answered: 24 Skipped: 55

6/6

24

28

SurveyMonkey



City of Sartell - 2015 Report - Supplemental
City ISO Rating - 4
Taxable Market Value Increased From Pay 2015 to Pay 2016 by 5.03%
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